



## Project Bid Summary

**Contract No. C02496**

**2025 Pavement Preventative Maintenance**

**Bid Opening: August 5, 2025**

Business Name	Total	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,537,222.20	
PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.	\$1,986,605.50	29.23% OVER

**C02496 - 2025 Pavement Preventative Maintenance**  
**Bid Abstract**

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.	
				Unit Price	Total	Price	Total
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$421,000.00	\$421,000.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	DIG-OUT REPAIR	SY	1,500	\$75.00	\$112,500.00	\$168.00	\$252,000.00
4	PREPARATION FOR HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	SF	853,810	\$0.32	\$273,219.20	\$0.28	\$239,066.80
5	HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	TON	978	\$380.00	\$371,640.00	\$350.00	\$342,300.00
6	INSTALL K71 BOLLARDS	EA	343	\$100.00	\$34,300.00	\$419.25	\$143,802.75
7	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	174	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$13.40	\$2,331.60
8	BUMPER BLOCKS	LF	106	\$150.00	\$15,900.00	\$162.10	\$17,182.60
9	INSTALL SIGN	EA	69	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$391.30	\$26,999.70
10	REMOVE SIGN	EA	19	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$55.90	\$1,062.10
11	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$391.30	\$7,826.00
12	INSTALL SIGN POST	EA	34	\$375.00	\$12,750.00	\$223.60	\$7,602.40
13	REMOVE SIGN POST	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$111.80	\$335.40
14	4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	1,610	\$2.00	\$3,220.00	\$1.70	\$2,737.00
15	6-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	60,547	\$2.00	\$121,094.00	\$2.25	\$136,230.75
16	8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	2,080	\$3.00	\$6,240.00	\$3.35	\$6,968.00
17	DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	5,949	\$7.00	\$41,643.00	\$5.60	\$33,314.40
18	TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE	LF	8,740	\$8.50	\$74,290.00	\$10.05	\$87,837.00
19	MEDIAN ISLAND TRAFFIC LINES	LF	830	\$4.00	\$3,320.00	\$11.20	\$9,296.00
20	12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	SF	9,470	\$10.00	\$94,700.00	\$13.40	\$126,898.00
21	12-INCH YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC	SF	730	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$13.40	\$9,782.00
22	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	5,153	\$12.00	\$61,836.00	\$13.40	\$69,050.20
23	PAINTED RED CURB	LF	49	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$6.70	\$328.30
24	PAINTED YELLOW MEDIAN ISLANDS	LF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.70	\$1,340.00
25	GREEN PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE	SF	974	\$25.00	\$24,350.00	\$16.75	\$16,314.50

**Totals**

**\$1,537,222.20**

**\$1,986,605.50**